
Handy-Mag III

474 E. 105th Street
Cleveland, OH  44108-1378

(216) 681-7400 • Fax (216) 681-7009
www.clevelandsteeltool.com Å  E-mail: sales@clevelandsteeltool.com

800-446-4402

Auto



Table of Contents

Warranty................................................................................................................. 1

Safety Precautions................................................................................................. 2

General Information................................................................................................ 3

Speciýcations......................................................................................................... 3

Grounding Instructions/Extension Cords................................................................ 4

Getting Started....................................................................................................... 5

Before the Cut........................................................................................................ 6

Changing Arbor to Optional Drill Chuck.................................................................. 6

Making the Cut....................................................................................................... 7

After the Cut........................................................................................................... 7

Operating Auto-Feed Feature................................................................................. 8

Safety Override System......................................................................................... 8

Maintenance........................................................................................................... 9

Troubleshooting.................................................................................................... 10

Parts List......................................................................................................... 11-14

Parts Btrls<9ownTj
ET
EMC 
/Span <</MCID 56 >>BDC 
BT
/TT1 1 Tf
1Span<</ActualText<FEFF002E>>> BDC 
12 0 0 12 20283287141.5092 Tm
(P)Tj
EMC 
0.106 0 Td
(................................................................................)................



Handy-Mag III

Warranty
The Cleveland Steel Tool Company will, within one (1) year of date of purchase, replace or repair 
F.O.B. the factory, any goods, which are defective in materials and workmanship provided that the 
buyer returns the defective goods, freight prepaid, to the seller, which shall be the buyer’s sole 
and exclusive remedy for the defective goods.  THIS WARRANTY IS VOID IF YOU ATTEMPT 
REPAIRS YOURSELF.  This warranty is void if the items have been damaged by accident, neglect, 
or other causes not arising out of defects in materials or workmanship. This warranty does not 
apply to machines and/or components which have been altered, changed or modiýed in any way, 
or subjected to use beyond recommended capacities and speciýcations. Electrical components 
are subject to respective manufacturer’s warranties. In no event shall The Cleveland Steel Tool 
Co. be liable for loss or damage resulting directly or indirectly from the use of merchandise or 
from any other cause. The Cleveland Steel Tool Co. is not liable for any costs incurred on such 





General Information





Getting Started



Before the Cut
1. Select the correct pilot pin and place it in the cutter shank from the rear. 
     Align the þats on the cutter shank with the arbor body set screws.









10

Troubleshooting
1. Magnetic base is not holding securely:



11

Parts List
	                   Item	 Description	 Part No.       Qty Req.
	 1	 Set Screw M5 x 6	 ME3001	 5	 $1.05
	 2	 Cutter Arbor Complete (inc 125-132)	 ME3002	 1	 $82.45
	 3	 Water Seal	 ME3003	 1	 $6.60
	 4	 Spring	 ME3004	 1	 $6.60
`	 5	 Main Drive Spindle	 ME3005	 1	 $49.45
	 6	 Woodruff Key M5x5x10	 ME3006	 1	 $2.15
	 7	 Oil Seal 22x32x7	 ME3007	 2	 $2.15
	 8	



12

Parts List
	  Item	 Description	 Part No.       Qty Req.
	 39	 Coolant Tank Hanger	 ME3039	 1	
	 40	 Flat Washer 3/16x16x1	 ME3040	 2	
	 41	 Retaining Knob M5x16	 ME3041	 1	 $3.25
	 42	 Coolant Tank	 ME3042	 1	 $10.95
	 43	 Coolant Tap	 ME3043	 1	 $9.85
	 44	 Coolant PU Tube	 ME3044	 1	 $2.59
	 45	 Conduit Gland	 ME3045	 1	 $5.45
	 46	 Main Body Assy	 ME3046	 1	 $108.30
	 47	 Set Screw M5x20	 ME3047	 8	 $1.05
	 48	 Nut M5	 ME3048	 8	 $1.05
	 49	 Brass Slide Right	 ME3049	 1	 $1.05
	 50	 Steel Strip Tensioner	 ME3050	 1	 $12.60
	 51	 Brass Slide Left	 ME3051	 1	 $18.65
	 52	 Electro-Magnet Switch	 ME3052	 1	 $31.85
	                    53	 Motor Switch Button On	 ME3053	 1	 $31.85
	 54	 Bushing	 ME3054	 2	 $11.50
	 55	 Motor Switch Button Off	 ME3055	 1	 $31.85
	 56	 Front Switch Panel	 ME3056	 1	 $41.58
	 57	 Screw M4x16	 ME3057	 4	 $1.05
	 58	 Selector Cam	 ME3058	 1	 $20.85
	 59	 Screw & Washer	 ME3059	 1	 $2.15
	 60	 Switch Plate Bar Short	 ME3060	 2	 $5.45
	 61	 Engagement Ball M5	 ME3061	 8	 $2.04
	 62	 Crank Spindle	 ME3062	 1	 $68.70
	 63	 Handle Grip	 ME3063	 3	 $5.34
	 64	 Rear Cover Plate	 ME3064	 1	 $20.85
	 65	 Screw M3.5x6	 ME3065	 4	 $1.05
	 66	 Pan Head Screw M4x8	 ME3066	 7	 $1.05
	 67	 Stroke Limiting Switch	 ME3067	 1	 $27.12
	 68	 Electronic Unit 110V	 ME3068	 1	 $182.00
	 69	 Star Washer M4	 ME3069	 1	 $1.05
	 70	 Power Cord	 ME3070	 1
	 71	 Pan Head Screw M4x6	 ME3071	 1	 $1.05
	 72	 Electro-Magnet	 ME3072	 1	 $108.85
	 73	 Arbor Support Bracket	 ME3073	 1	 $36.25
	 74	 Arbor Support Bearing HK3516	ME3074	 1	 $19.64
	 75	 Spring Washer M8	 ME3075	 3	 $1.05
	 76	 Hex Head Screw M8	 ME3076	 3	 $1.60
	 77	 Combination Wrench M8	 ME3077	 1	 $4.35
	 78	 Hex Wrench M2.5	 ME3078	 1	 $2.15
	

Handy-Mag IIIAuto





14

Parts List
	  Item	 Description	 Part No.       Qty Req.
	 117	 Cord Protector	 ME3117	 1	 $3.25
	 118	 Hex Nut M4x8	 ME3118	 2	 $1.05
	 119	 Hex Nut	 ME3119	 1	 $1.05	
	 120	 Flat Washer 1/2x24x2.5	 ME3120	 1	 $1.05
	 121	 O-Ring 7.5x1.5	 ME3121	 1	 $1.05
	 122	 Limit Switch Pin 2.2x10	 ME3122	 2	 $1.38
	 123	 Set Screw M8x8	 ME3123	 3	 $1.05
	 124	 Capacitor	 ME3124	 1	 $25.80
	 125	 Circlip	 ME3125	 1	 $5.45
	 126	 Collar	 ME3126	 1	 $20.85
	 127	 Return Spring	 ME3127	 1	 $9.85
	 128	 Spring Retainer Ring	 ME3128	 1	 $16.45
	 129	 Set Screw M3x12	 ME3129	 1	 $1.05
	 130	 Lock Pin	 ME3130	 1	 $3.14
	 131	 Screw M3x6	 ME3131	 1	 $1.05
	 132	 Flat Spring	 ME3132	 1	 $3.25
	 133	 Hex Bolt M8x60	 ME3133	 1	 $1.05
	 134	 Screw M4x10	 ME3134	 2	 $1.05
	

Handy-Mag IIIAuto



Pa
rt

s 
B

re
ak

do
w

n

H
an

dy
-M

ag
 II

I
A

ut
o


